Will of Frederick Bohnke

Name in Record Reason for Being in Record Makes his last will & testament Frederick Bohnke Wilhelmina Bohnke Wife: inherits entire estate Witnessed Frederick Bohnke making his last will A. Holthouse Shaffer Peterson Witnessed Frederick Bohnke making his last will Frederick Bohnke Died Shaffer Peterson Subscribing witness; oath of death & validity of will Ferdinand Bleeke Clerk L. L. Baumgartner Deputy Ferdinand Bleeke Clerk; will has been admitted to probate L. L. Baumgartner Deputy

Date of Record Nov. 7, 1893

Jan. 5, 1915 Jan. 11, 1915

Jan. 12, 1915

547 Last will and Estenant of Inducial Belinks I. Enderich Balacke of a dance County in the State of surdiance becoming the smally of the . Mainty ats Reachy make the following desposition of my property in alance and aller Darriet, bediance should a dir before i have are apportunity on should & find & make a will in a more specific more the has shak sat 24 is may desire and I hereby give & my belowed wife Hillehours Bohnshe if houses at my decad all my property but were and to record to dispres of as she harrand shall see fit the same to be here advelutely and in fee smalle. I swake all other will hestofor made. are intrace where 2 have becaute set my hand and seel this 7" day of Hovenahor 1893. Frederick Bohacker (Seal) Signed and a chronalidged by an id Auderich Bohnda in our precence and signed by in in hero a. Halthouse (Seal) Shallon Tetrama (Seal) State of Indiana adams County &S; Be it known that Shaffer Barrow, one of the sub-criticing withus of the last will and Destonant of Frederick Soluche, let of adams Count, decord of porenally appeared before the under egoed clerk of the adams circuit Court of adams County, being of lawful age, and here by me duly sworn, defoud as follows: That 3 admich Balache dece and, on the 5" day of San. 1915; that he left the forgoing as his last Will and destancest; that the undersigned was queent and saw the said "estator sign his name to the same, and he also published and cadand that the same was his last Will and Testament; that he was of Sound mend and menony, fully complete to device his property, and was under no votenich or coencine whatewer . That Shaffon Eterson and a bathouse each signed their nones as subscribing witherar, in his procence, and

1548

at his agreed, and in the sureman of and and a Shoffer Tetran Sechscrifed and survey to before me the 11 mg By LA Barry and Barry Jare, 1915. C. Endinend Card and of the Card State of Secure adams Count. 88: Cicuit Count of along County Denter of Card Circuit Court of Managing Will of Frank that the alove and County de come has he and the start of adams County de come has the set of the s Soluch late of use that it deer and the deep admitted to motor by Shoffer Tetrander deep admitted to more by Shaffor the and with my together with said will have here and most togethe win 547.545 Barne ". " in this office Withen my hand and seel of said County Jordiniand Black Ca

549 I benne mith of the country of adams, state of Sections, being of sound mind and despring namery, to make and anthack the my last will and to tamet hereby working all former will by me made. 1 st. It is my will that my just debt and all have change be pried and al my estate. to all I give and device all the resulting my personal setate absolutely 2 may dix signed of the may wife morgant & Smith 3rd I de gues and denice to my wife Margaret 2. Smith for and diering les natural life the fallowing described real estate situated in adams cannot state of dockang The must half UN of the north meet quarter of section three (3) zounship swenty over (27) storth Runge fiftere Collevet, containing (80) acres years on leve the my said wife to onjoy the cust and profeto therefore for and drening her matural lefs, the my said wife to pay all tay and legel charges an said land and help up the repairs on said land. The & give to my daughter slige have Smith after the death of my said wife the following described we estate situated in adams County state of hacking The south west quarter of the south west quarter of ection three (3) Zowender Ewenty seven (27) North Range fiften (15) Lost containing (40) acres more on base. 5th Lyins and device to my daugton huld M. Walter after the death of muy said wife the following described real estate situated in adams county state of Indiana, the Horth west quarter of the north west quarter of section trunking severe 27 north Range fiften (15) east containing 20 acres nor on line 6, 2 make and appoint my said wife Mongaret & Smith Why Elecutric of this may lost will and betament she not to be required to give hours when the qualifies as such the cuties, I appoint Judson W. Zeeple as my attorney & settle up my said Estate. In testimony where of I have herewith set my hand and seal this 13" day of March 1906

Isaas Smith Seal